

x
SLP(C)No. 22760-22761 OF 2002
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22760-22761/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2002 in WP 23616/02 and WP 33272/02 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. SAKTHI PRIYA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention and acceptance of service of dasti notice and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.23272/2002
(With appln.(s) for discharge of guardian and office report)

SLP(C)No.3325/2003
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.12208/2003
(With appln.(s) for discharge of guardian and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 07/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

For State Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter requires consideration and is likely to take time. Therefore, it is not possible to hear it on a Non-Miscellaneous Day. Accordingly, we grant leave. Printing dispensed with. Appeal be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, be filed within eight weeks. Original record need not be called for.

The points in issue are likely to have effect on the admissions in the next academic year i.e., 2005-2006. In this view, we expedite the hearing, grant liberty to the parties to mention the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India since we are of the view that the matter requires to be decided well before the commencement of the next academic year.

I.A. for acceptance of service of dasti notice is allowed.

As far as the I.As for intervention and discharge of guardianship are concerned, both to be listed along with the appeal.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master