

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6888-6889 OF 2004

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SAKTHI PRIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.6890 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No.6897 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.6941 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 31/01/2007 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) - Mentioned by

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The civil appeals are adjourned for three weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master