

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6888-6889 OF 2004

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SAKTHI PRIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.6890 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for discharge of guardian and office report)

Civil Appeal No.6897 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal No.6941 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for discharge of guardian and office report)

Date: 22/11/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

....2/-

- 2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the appeals after disposal of Writ Petition (C)
No.454 of 1994.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master